
FEE STRUCTURE
2019/2020

A. Fees

Application Fee          1,000 MOP

Annual School Fee

 Pre-Kindergarten - Full day program         90,000 MOP

 Junior Kindergarten          90,000 MOP 

 Senior Kindergarten          85,000 MOP

 Grade 1 to Grade 3        105,000 MOP

 Grade 4 to Grade 6        113,000 MOP

 Grade 7 to Grade 9        119,000 MOP

 Grade 10 to Grade 12        126,000 MOP

School fees consist of 2 parts, namely, tuition fees and other fees. Approximately 25% of school fees 
are designated as being other fees. Other fees include textbooks and handouts, online educational 
materials, arts and crafts supplies, insurance, all field trips within Macao, snacks for kindergarten 
and overseas examinations for high school. Additional costs may be payable for tutorial lessons 
and individual support, overnight field trips and additional learning materials.  

All students in Grade 5 to Grade 12 will be required to participate in a local or international 
“Experience Week” activity and parents will be responsible for the fees associated with their 
child’s chosen trip/activity. 

Lunches and school bus services need to be paid directly to each supplier by the parents.

TIS is recognized by the Macao Education Department for fee subventions for Macao resident students. 
Macao resident subventions are for Macao ID card holders only i.e. parents whose children qualify for 
government education and other available support benefits.   

The Macau Government is presently maintaining the existing subvention levels for the 2019/2020 
school year as set out below.

K1 to K3                   19,140 + 2,200 = 21,340
G1 to G6                   21,320 + 2,800 = 24,120
G7 to G12                 23,800 + 3,300 = 27,100

B.  Discounts & Allowances

Discounts for families with more than one child in the School are as follows:
  a) The second child receives a discount of 5% on annual fees
  b) The third or more children receive a discount of 10% on annual fees. 



C. Payment of Fees

1. The Application Fee is payable upon submission of the application form to the School. 

2. Once a child has been tested and accepted by the School, a non-refundable Advance Payment for the annual  
 tuition fees is payable within 10 days. 

3. When a student enters the School other than at the beginning of a school term, tuition fees will be calculated on 
a pro rata basis.  If a student enters the School from the 1st to the 14th day of any month, the total tuition fees 
for a full month will be charged for such month.  If entry is from the 15th to the end of any month, a half month’s 
fee will be charged for such month. 

4.  The installment schedule for 2019/2020 school fee payments is as follows:

5. Government subventions that are paid directly to the School for students qualifying as Macao residents will be  
 credited to fee installments after such amounts are received from the government.

6. If school fees are late more than 10 days, a non-refundable late fee of MOP500 will be charged.

7. If tuition fees remain unpaid at the end of the school term, the School will consider the student withdrawn from 
the school and, in the event the student wishes to return to TIS, they will be required to meet admission 
requirements once again (including admission test and fee) and all outstanding fees must be paid immediately.  
A school place for the following school term will not be held for any student with unpaid tuition fees. 

D. IBDP Student Fees

      There are additional costs associated with o�ering the IB Diploma Programme at TIS. For this reason,  students must 
pay additional fees on top of their regular TIS annual tuition payments. A summary of those fees is listed below. All 
amounts need to be paid annually in both years of the programme.

September
Advance
Payment

1st 
Semester

2nd 
Semester

Due Date

Apr 30, 
2019

Jun 30, 
2019

Jan 31, 
2020

School
Month(s) 
Covered

½ Sept

½ Sept-
Jan

Feb - Jun

Totals

Pre K
Full day &
Junior K 

MOP

4,500

40,500

45,000

90,000

Senior K

MOP

4,250

38,250

42,500

85,000

Grades
1 to 3
MOP

5,250

47,250

52,500

105,000

Grades
4 to 6
MOP

5,650

50,850

56,500

113,000

Grades
7 to 9
MOP

5,950

53,550

59,500

119,000

Grades
10 to 12        

MOP

6,300

56,700

63,000

126,000
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Full IB Diploma

Up to Two (2) IB Courses

Each Additional IB Course

Extended Essay

CAS

TOK

MOP 

MOP  

MOP 

MOP 

MOP 

MOP 

10,000

5,000

1,000

1,000

500

500
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