

## A. Fees

Application Fee	1,000 MOP
Annual School Fee	
Pre-Kindergarten - Full day program	90,000 MOP
Junior Kindergarten	90,000 MOP
Senior Kindergarten	85,000 MOP
Grade 1 to Grade 3	105,000 MOP
Grade 4 to Grade 6	113,000 MOP
Grade 7 to Grade 9	119,000 MOP
Grade 10 to Grade 12	126,000 MOP

School fees consist of 2 parts, namely, tuition fees and other fees. Approximately 25% of school fees are designated as being other fees. Other fees include textbooks and handouts, online educational materials, arts and crafts supplies, insurance, all field trips within Macao, snacks for kindergarten and overseas examinations for high school. Additional costs may be payable for tutorial lessons and individual support, overnight field trips and additional learning materials.

All students in Grade 5 to Grade 12 will be required to participate in a local or international "Experience Week" activity and parents will be responsible for the fees associated with their child's chosen trip/activity.

Lunches and school bus services need to be paid directly to each supplier by the parents.

TIS is recognized by the Macao Education Department for fee subventions for Macao resident students. Macao resident subventions are for Macao ID card holders only i.e. parents whose children qualify for government education and other available support benefits.

The Macau Government is presently maintaining the existing subvention levels for the 2019/2020 school year as set out below.

K1 to K3	19,140 + 2,200 = 21,340
G1 to G6	21,320 + 2,800 = 24,120
G7 to G12	23,800 + 3,300 = 27,100

## **B. Discounts & Allowances**

Discounts for families with more than one child in the School are as follows:

- a) The second child receives a discount of 5% on annual fees
- b) The third or more children receive a discount of 10% on annual fees.



## C. Payment of Fees

- 1. The Application Fee is payable upon submission of the application form to the School.
- 2. Once a child has been tested and accepted by the School, a non-refundable Advance Payment for the annual tuition fees is payable within 10 days.
- 3. When a student enters the School other than at the beginning of a school term, tuition fees will be calculated on a pro rata basis. If a student enters the School from the 1st to the 14th day of any month, the total tuition fees for a full month will be charged for such month. If entry is from the 15th to the end of any month, a half month's fee will be charged for such month.
- 4. The installment schedule for 2019/2020 school fee payments is as follows:

	Due Date	School Month(s) Covered	Pre K Full day & Junior K MOP	Senior K MOP	Grades 1 to 3 MOP	Grades 4 to 6 MOP	Grades 7 to 9 MOP	Grades 10 to 12 MOP
September Advance Payment	Apr 30, 2019	½ Sept	4,500	4,250	5,250	5,650	5,950	6,300
1st Semester	Jun 30, 2019	½ Sept- Jan	40,500	38,250	47,250	50,850	53,550	56,700
2nd Semester	Jan 31, 2020	Feb - Jun	45,000	42,500	52,500	56,500	59,500	63,000
		Totals	90,000	85,000	105,000	113,000	119,000	126,000

- 5. Government subventions that are paid directly to the School for students qualifying as Macao residents will be credited to fee installments after such amounts are received from the government.
- 6. If school fees are late more than 10 days, a non-refundable late fee of MOP500 will be charged.
- 7. If tuition fees remain unpaid at the end of the school term, the School will consider the student withdrawn from the school and, in the event the student wishes to return to TIS, they will be required to meet admission requirements once again (including admission test and fee) and all outstanding fees must be paid immediately. A school place for the following school term will not be held for any student with unpaid tuition fees.

## D. IBDP Student Fees

There are additional costs associated with offering the IB Diploma Programme at TIS. For this reason, students must pay additional fees on top of their regular TIS annual tuition payments. A summary of those fees is listed below. All amounts need to be paid annually in both years of the programme.

Full IB Diploma	10,000	MOP
Up to Two (2) IB Courses	5,000	MOP
Each Additional IB Course	1,000	MOP
Extended Essay	1,000	MOP
CAS	500	MOP
ТОК	500	MOP